

River North Park

Engineer's Estimate

Iron Woman Construction

Hamon Infrastructure

American Civil Constructors

Schedule A: Festival Street

Bid Item #:	Item	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Fidelity and Deposit Co of Maryland		Great American Insurance CO		Fidelity and Deposit Co of Maryland	
						Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Item	Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Item	Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Item
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 21,024.91	\$ 21,024.91	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
202	Removal of Concrete Pavement	7	SY	\$30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 96.57	\$ 675.99	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00
202	Removal of Asphalt Mat	663	SY	\$17.00	\$ 11,271.00	\$ 25.91	\$ 17,178.33	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,630.00
202	Removal of Fence	270	LF	\$12.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 5.19	\$ 1,401.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00
202	Removal of Wall	20	LF	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.78	\$ 815.60	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
202	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,763.07	\$ 11,763.07	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
203	Unclassified Excavation	468	CY	\$75.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 23.56	\$ 11,026.08	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,720.00
203	Embankment Material (Complete in Place)	1280	CY	\$30.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 37.45	\$ 47,936.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,600.00
203	Muck Excavation	50	CY	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 34.05	\$ 1,702.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
203	Combination Loader	8	HOUR	\$150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.94	\$ 2,007.52	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
203	Potholing	4	HOUR	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 335.25	\$ 1,341.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
207	Topsoil	98	CY	\$16.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 33.85	\$ 3,317.30	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,800.00
208	Rock Sock	7	EACH	\$40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 56.30	\$ 394.10	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
208	Silt Fence	578	LF	\$4.00	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,358.30	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,046.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,156.00
208	Concrete Washout Structure	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,805.63	\$ 1,805.63	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
208	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 230.55	\$ 461.10	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
208	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,273.20	\$ 2,273.20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
208	Erosion Control Supervisor	40	HOUR	\$80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 108.22	\$ 4,328.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
210	Adjust Manhole	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 598.17	\$ 598.17	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
210	Modify Manhole	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 598.17	\$ 598.17	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
210	Adjust Valve Box	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 505.35	\$ 505.35	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
210	Adjust Valve Box (Special) (Sanitary Clean-out)	1	EACH	\$120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 505.35	\$ 505.35	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
212	Seeding (Native)	0.12	AC	\$2,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10,504.42	\$ 1,260.53	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 240.00
250	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,340.71	\$ 3,340.71	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
250	Health and Safety Officer	80	HOUR	\$100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 102.34	\$ 8,187.20	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
250	Certified Asbestos Building Inspector	120	HOUR	\$100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 117.63	\$ 14,115.60	\$ 78.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
250	Materials Sampling and Delivery	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,293.94	\$ 2,587.88	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
250	Materials Handling (Stockpile)	100	CY	\$40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 51.76	\$ 5,176.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
250	Haul Non-Hazardous Waste	468	CY	\$80.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 23.56	\$ 11,026.08	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,700.00
304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	35	CY	\$25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 47.37	\$ 1,657.95	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
403	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S) (75) (PG 64-22)	329	TON	\$150.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 119.13	\$ 39,193.77	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,965.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 39,480.00
403	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	219	TON	\$155.00	\$ 33,945.00	\$ 129.32	\$ 28,321.08	\$ 87.00	\$ 19,053.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 32,850.00
411	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	66	GAL	\$5.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 8.39	\$ 553.74	\$ 3.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00
608	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	318	SY	\$80.00	\$ 25,440.00	\$ 93.55	\$ 29,748.90	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,800.00
608	Bituminous Sidewalk	2	TON	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 763.88	\$ 1,527.76	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
608	Concrete Curb Ramp	8	SY	\$150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 288.08	\$ 2,304.64	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
609	4" Mountable Curb	557	LF	\$45.00	\$ 25,065.00	\$ 44.23	\$ 24,636.11	\$ 33.00	\$ 18,381.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,280.00
609	6" Curb and Gutter - 2' Catch Pan	23	LF	\$30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 71.31	\$ 1,640.13	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00
609	Gutter (Special)	534	LF	\$45.00	\$ 24,030.00	\$ 109.22	\$ 58,323.48	\$ 33.00	\$ 17,622.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,700.00
609	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	38	LF	\$20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 44.06	\$ 1,674.28	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,292.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00
614	Sign Panel (Class I)	2	EACH	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,176.31	\$ 2,352.62	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
614	Sign Post (2 x 2 Inch Tubing)	2	EACH	\$175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 970.45	\$ 1,940.90	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
620	Sanitary Facility	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,176.03	\$ 3,176.03	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
625	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,351.22	\$ 12,351.22	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
626	Mobilization	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 70,312.55	\$ 70,312.55	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
627	24" Solid White Plastic Tape (Preformed Thermoplastic)	10	LF	\$25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 117.63	\$ 1,176.30	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
630	Traffic Control Inspection	25	DAY	\$130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,764.46	\$ 44,111.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00
630	Traffic Control Management	10	DAY	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,764.46	\$ 17,644.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
630	End of Roadway Barricade	1	EACH	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,764.46	\$ 1,764.46	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
630	Traffic Cone	10	EACH	\$15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 58.81	\$ 588.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
Total Bid Schedule A (Festival Street)					\$ 435,566.00		\$ 523,711.89		\$ 386,539.00		\$ 442,486.00

Schedule B: River North Park

Bid Item #	Item	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Item	Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Item	Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Item
011100-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$478,658.26	\$478,658	\$ 189,371.23	\$ 189,371.23	\$ 343,000.00	\$ 343,000.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 189,000.00
014210-1	CABI/AMS/MMP Supervisor (environmental oversight)	92	HR	\$240.00	\$22,080	\$ 91.75	\$ 8,441.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 9,752.00
015000-1	Temporary Fences & Barricades	2,278	LF	\$6.00	\$13,668	\$ 11.76	\$ 26,789.28	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,112.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,946.00
015001-1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000	\$ 17,644.60	\$ 17,644.60	\$ 113,333.70	\$ 113,333.70	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
015731-1	Storm Drainage & Erosion Sediment Control	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500	\$ 13,604.66	\$ 13,604.66	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
015731-2	Silt Fence	650	LF	\$3.00	\$1,950	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,527.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00

015731-3	Storm Inlet Protection	7	EA	\$220.00	\$1,540	\$ 229.38	\$ 1,605.66	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 980.00
015731-4	Vehicle Tracking Control	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650	\$ 2,364.38	\$ 2,364.38	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
015731-5	Concrete Washout	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500	\$ 1,805.63	\$ 1,805.63	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
015731-6	Monthly Maintenance	6	MO	\$2,000.00	\$12,000	\$ 2,940.76	\$ 17,644.56	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
015731-7	Street Sweeping	10	HR	\$200.00	\$2,000	\$ 158.80	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
015731-8	Erosion Control Blanket	954	SY	\$4.00	\$3,816	\$ 6.95	\$ 6,630.30	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,494.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,632.00
017123-1	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$39,500.00	\$39,500	\$ 279,960.94	\$ 279,960.94	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00
020000-1	Remove Concrete Paving (Haul/Dispose Off-Site)	40	CY	\$60.00	\$2,400	\$ 31.49	\$ 1,259.60	\$ 650.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
020000-2	Remove Concrete Paving (Salvage for Re-Installation)	194	CY	\$80.00	\$15,520	\$ 14.19	\$ 2,752.86	\$ 350.00	\$ 67,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,520.00
020000-3	Remove Concrete Walls	113	CY	\$110.00	\$12,430	\$ 115.29	\$ 13,027.77	\$ 210.00	\$ 23,730.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,040.00
020000-4	Remove Asphalt Paving	1,253	CY	\$65.00	\$81,445	\$ 26.25	\$ 32,891.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 81,445.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 37,590.00
020000-5	Remove Fence- Chain Link, including footings	1,165	LF	\$6.00	\$6,990	\$ 11.76	\$ 13,700.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,145.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,320.00
020000-6	Remove Concrete Pan	48	CY	\$60.00	\$2,880	\$ 53.62	\$ 2,573.76	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00
020000-7	Remove Concrete Bollards	29	EA	\$350.00	\$10,150	\$ 32.81	\$ 951.49	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00
020000-8	Remove Metal Shed	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000	\$ 23,526.13	\$ 23,526.13	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
020000-9	Salvage & Store Materials For Re-Use (brick, steel, furnishings)	1	LS	\$23,300.00	\$23,300	\$ 23,526.13	\$ 23,526.13	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
020000-10	Remove Existing Trees +3" Caliper	14	EA	\$550.00	\$7,700	\$ 131.99	\$ 1,847.86	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00
033000-1	Concrete Retaining Wall at Electrical Enclosure	5	CY	\$780.00	\$3,900	\$ 1,848.98	\$ 9,244.90	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
033000-2	Concrete Retaining Wall at Landing	21	CY	\$780.00	\$16,380	\$ 1,784.59	\$ 37,476.39	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
033000-3	Concrete Retaining Planter Wall at Landing	2	CY	\$780.00	\$1,560	\$ 1,975.76	\$ 3,951.52	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
033000-4	Concrete Retaining Wall at Makers Plaza	7	CY	\$780.00	\$5,460	\$ 1,824.83	\$ 12,773.81	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00
033000-5	Concrete Seat Wall- Lawn Area	68	CY	\$780.00	\$53,040	\$ 1,848.98	\$ 125,730.64	\$ 700.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 122,400.00
033000-6	Concrete Seat Wall- Wood Bench Top	20	CY	\$780.00	\$15,600	\$ 1,731.35	\$ 34,627.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
033000-7	Concrete Sloped Wall at Landing	18	CY	\$780.00	\$14,040	\$ 1,678.42	\$ 30,211.56	\$ 900.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
033000-8	Concrete Sloped Wall at Play area	18	CY	\$780.00	\$14,040	\$ 1,678.42	\$ 30,211.56	\$ 900.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
033000-9	Concrete Terraces at Landing	35	CY	\$750.00	\$26,250	\$ 1,496.09	\$ 52,363.15	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
033000-10	Concrete Terraces at Play Area	46	CY	\$750.00	\$34,500	\$ 1,496.09	\$ 68,820.14	\$ 700.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 82,800.00
033000-11	Concrete Terraces at Maker's Plaza	6	CY	\$750.00	\$4,500	\$ 1,496.09	\$ 8,976.54	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
033000-12	Curbs- Concrete Rollover Curb	70	LF	\$15.00	\$1,050	\$ 119.96	\$ 8,397.20	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00
033000-13	Concrete Forebay Band	21	LF	\$16.00	\$336	\$ 131.57	\$ 2,762.97	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 840.00
033000-14	Concrete Band	797	LF	\$16.00	\$12,752	\$ 108.05	\$ 86,115.85	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,940.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,910.00
033000-15	Concrete Vertical Edge Band	227	LF	\$16.00	\$3,632	\$ 225.67	\$ 51,227.09	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,700.00
033000-16	Concrete Thickened Edge	40	CY	\$530.00	\$21,200	\$ 607.98	\$ 24,319.20	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 52,000.00
033000-17	Concrete Steps- Typical	31	CY	\$930.00	\$28,830	\$ 1,042.04	\$ 32,303.24	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 49,600.00
033000-18	Concrete Steps- 2 Riser	1	CY	\$930.00	\$930	\$ 1,042.04	\$ 1,042.04	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
033000-19	Concrete Stairs at Maker's Plaza	5	CY	\$930.00	\$4,650	\$ 2,272.45	\$ 11,362.25	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
033000-20	Playground Ramp	2.5	CY	\$930.00	\$2,325	\$ 1,496.09	\$ 3,740.23	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
033000-21	Art Foundation- Telescope	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000	\$ 3,010.49	\$ 3,010.49	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
033000-22	Art Foundation- Face	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000	\$ 3,010.49	\$ 3,010.49	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
033000-23	Art Foundation- Tumbler	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000	\$ 3,010.49	\$ 3,010.49	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
033100-1	Type A Luminaire Foundations	15	EA	\$2,250.00	\$33,750	\$ 1,176.31	\$ 17,644.65	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
033100-2	Type AA Luminaire Foundations	9	EA	\$2,250.00	\$20,250	\$ 1,176.31	\$ 10,586.79	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
055200-1	Handrail- at Stairs	92	LF	\$125.00	\$11,500	\$ 205.85	\$ 18,938.20	\$ 225.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,400.00
055200-2	Handrail- at Ramp	116	LF	\$125.00	\$14,500	\$ 205.85	\$ 23,878.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,200.00
055200-3	Paver Restraint at Tree	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750	\$ 470.53	\$ 1,411.59	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
055200-4	Electrical Enclosure- at Interstate Building	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000	\$ 9,880.98	\$ 9,880.98	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
055200-5	Electrical Enclosure- at EEB Building	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500	\$ 9,963.32	\$ 9,963.32	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
055200-6	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Panels	10	SF	\$20.00	\$200	\$ 176.44	\$ 1,764.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
061000-1	Wood Bench Top at Landing	181	SF	\$65.00	\$11,765	\$ 62.25	\$ 11,267.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,200.00
128300-1	Bench, Custom- TBW Landmark	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000	\$ 1,971.98	\$ 5,915.94	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
128300-2	Bench, Custom- TBW Park Bench	10	EA	\$4,000.00	\$40,000	\$ 1,826.72	\$ 18,267.20	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
128300-3	Bench, Custom- TBW Concrete Bench	10	EA	\$2,000.00	\$20,000	\$ 1,826.72	\$ 18,267.20	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
128300-4	Bench, Custom- TBW Hanging Bench	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000	\$ 2,663.90	\$ 5,327.80	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
128300-5	Bench, Custom- Bin Block	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000	\$ 684.98	\$ 2,739.92	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
128300-6	Chairs, Custom- TBW I Beam Chaise	10	EA	\$4,500.00	\$45,000	\$ 4,241.58	\$ 42,415.80	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
128300-7	Chairs, Custom- TBW I Beam Chairs	16	EA	\$4,500.00	\$72,000	\$ 4,194.89	\$ 67,118.24	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
128300-8	Hitch Post, Custom- TBW Hammock Hitch	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200	\$ 1,920.10	\$ 7,680.40	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
128300-9	Bike Racks	16	EA	\$420.00	\$6,720	\$ 4,206.01	\$ 67,296.16	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
128300-10	Bollard, Custom- Typical 6x6	25	EA	\$250.00	\$6,250	\$ 224.09	\$ 5,602.25	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00
128300-11	Bollard, Custom- Typical 9x9	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200	\$ 224.09	\$ 896.36	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
128300-12	Bollard, Custom- Removable	15	EA	\$300.00	\$4,500	\$ 224.09	\$ 3,361.35	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00
128300-13	Bollard, Custom- Powered	6	EA	\$400.00	\$2,400	\$ 1,992.66	\$ 11,955.96	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
128300-14	Bollard, Custom- Lighted	7	EA	\$250.00	\$1,750	\$ 1,992.66	\$ 13,948.62	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
128300-15	Site Feature- Pipe Islands	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000	\$ 61,305.61	\$ 61,305.61	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
128300-16	Bin Blocks-Seatwall	1,158	LF	\$125.00	\$144,750	\$ 32.63	\$ 37,785.54	\$ 80.00	\$ 92,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 115,800.00
128300-17	Bin Blocks-Wall at Water Quality	270	LF	\$125.00	\$33,750	\$ 34.02	\$ 9,185.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00
128300-18	Bin Blocks- Wall Bench	36	LF	\$125.00	\$4,500	\$ 38.05	\$ 1,369.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,600.00
128300-19	Skate Stops	71	EA	\$45.00	\$3,195	\$ 58.81	\$ 4,175.51	\$ 350.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,230.00
128300-20	Play Feature- Pipe Works Phone	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000	\$ 4,059.80	\$ 8,119.60	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

128300-21	Play Feature- EEB Joist 3-D Balance Beam	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000	\$ 24,771.27	\$ 24,771.27	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
128300-22	Dish	1	EA	\$24,219.00	\$24,219	\$ 30,652.80	\$ 30,652.80	\$ 22,442.00	\$ 22,442.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
128300-23	Whirlwind	1	EA	\$4,050.00	\$4,050	\$ 6,504.11	\$ 6,504.11	\$ 6,805.00	\$ 6,805.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
128300-24	Jumper	1	EA	\$4,232.00	\$4,232	\$ 4,739.64	\$ 4,739.64	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
128300-25	Concrete embankment slide	1	EA	\$12,420.00	\$12,420	\$ 23,526.13	\$ 23,526.13	\$ 13,265.00	\$ 13,265.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
260519-1	Electrical Service- Park Equipment	1	LS	\$15,750.00	\$15,750	\$ 8,539.99	\$ 8,539.99	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
260519-2	Electrical Service-Interstate Building	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000	\$ 6,404.99	\$ 6,404.99	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
260519-3	Electrical Service- EEB Building 1	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000	\$ 6,404.99	\$ 6,404.99	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
260519-4	Electrical Service- EEB Building 2	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000	\$ 4,269.99	\$ 4,269.99	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
265619-1	Type A Luminaires & Poles- Multi-Head Lights	14	EA	\$5,932.00	\$83,048	\$ 11,528.98	\$ 161,405.72	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 154,000.00
265619-2	Type A Luminaires & Poles w/50A Receptacle-Multi-Head Lights	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500	\$ 11,528.98	\$ 11,528.98	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
265619-3	Type AA Luminaires & Poles- Festival Street Lights	9	EA	\$5,500.00	\$49,500	\$ 7,401.32	\$ 66,611.88	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
265619-4	Type B Luminaires-Lighted Bollards	7	EA	\$1,597.00	\$11,179	\$ 1,779.17	\$ 12,454.19	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
265619-5	Type C Luminaires- In Grade Solar Lights	33	EA	\$345.00	\$11,385	\$ 370.07	\$ 12,212.31	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 19,800.00
265619-6	Type E Luminaires- Tivoli String Light	8	EA	\$1,438.00	\$11,504	\$ 676.08	\$ 5,408.64	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00
265619-7	Type F Luminaires- Ground Mount Landscape Lights	20	EA	\$543.00	\$10,860	\$ 1,636.83	\$ 32,736.60	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
260533-1	50 A Receptacle	8	EA	\$600.00	\$4,800	\$ 604.92	\$ 4,839.36	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
260533-2	Receptacles on Interstate Building	4	EA	\$125.00	\$500	\$ 284.66	\$ 1,138.64	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
260533-3	Receptacles on EEB Building 1	3	EA	\$125.00	\$375	\$ 379.56	\$ 1,138.68	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
262416-1	Electrical Panels & Enclosures	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000	\$ 6,404.99	\$ 12,809.98	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
260533-1	Conduit/Wire	1	LS	\$21,500.00	\$21,500	\$ 113,866.46	\$ 113,866.46	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
260500-1	Installation/Labor	1	LS	\$160,584.00	\$160,584	\$ 142,991.82	\$ 142,991.82	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
311100-1	Clearing and Grubbing	4	AC	\$1,850.00	\$7,400	\$ 4,080.67	\$ 16,322.68	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
312000-1	Earthwork- Cut & Export	4,751	CY	\$100.00	\$475,100	\$ 20.62	\$ 97,965.62	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,755.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 142,530.00
312000-2	Earthwork- Import	6,058	CY	\$25.00	\$151,450	\$ 27.23	\$ 164,959.34	\$ 35.00	\$ 212,030.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 163,566.00
320513-1	CU Structural Soil	104	CY	\$90.00	\$9,360	\$ 178.57	\$ 18,571.28	\$ 116.00	\$ 12,064.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,600.00
321116-1	Road Base @ 35th edge	136	CY	\$40.00	\$5,440	\$ 32.12	\$ 4,368.32	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 8,568.00
321216-1	Asphalt Pavement	190	SF	\$45.00	\$8,550	\$ 77.99	\$ 14,818.10	\$ 51.75	\$ 9,832.50	\$ 64.00	\$ 12,160.00
321216-2	Asphalt Curb (Temporary)	348	LF	\$11.00	\$3,828	\$ 19.93	\$ 6,935.64	\$ 18.45	\$ 6,420.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,656.00
321313-1	Concrete Pavement: 6", gray, light broom finish, pedestrian	15,380	SF	\$10.00	\$153,800	\$ 9.50	\$ 146,110.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 123,040.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 169,180.00
321313-2	Concrete Pavement: 8", gray, light broom finish, vehicular	1,855	SF	\$20.00	\$37,100	\$ 13.11	\$ 24,319.05	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,260.00
321313-3	Concrete Pavement: 6", gray, tined finish, pedestrian	15,529	SF	\$13.00	\$201,877	\$ 11.85	\$ 184,018.65	\$ 8.50	\$ 131,996.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 201,877.00
321313-4	Concrete Pavement: 8", gray, tined finish, vehicular	6,938	SF	\$23.00	\$159,574	\$ 14.32	\$ 99,352.16	\$ 11.00	\$ 76,318.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 97,132.00
321313-5	Concrete Pavement: 6", gray, "sand" finish, pedestrian	2,889	SF	\$15.00	\$43,335	\$ 12.25	\$ 35,390.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 26,001.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 40,446.00
321313-6	Concrete Pavement: 8", gray, "sand" finish, vehicular	828	SF	\$25.00	\$20,700	\$ 15.55	\$ 12,875.40	\$ 14.50	\$ 12,006.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,420.00
321313-7	Concrete Pavement: Texturize Existing Slab	5,543	SF	\$6.00	\$33,258	\$ 8.36	\$ 46,339.48	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,258.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,543.00
321400-1	Permeable Pavers	6,295	SF	\$23.00	\$144,785	\$ 17.57	\$ 110,603.15	\$ 15.00	\$ 94,425.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 94,425.00
321400-2	Cobble Swale-Mortar-Set Pavers	692	SF	\$15.00	\$10,380	\$ 19.39	\$ 13,417.88	\$ 32.00	\$ 22,144.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,456.00
321540-1	Crusher Fines Paving	4,191	SF	\$3.00	\$12,573	\$ 1.84	\$ 7,711.44	\$ 2.20	\$ 9,220.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,955.00
321540-2	Salvaged Conc. Slab in Crusher Fines Paving	4,415	SF	\$27.00	\$119,205	\$ 3.52	\$ 15,540.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,660.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,075.00
321816-1	Poured In Place Rubber Play Surfacing	145	SF	\$22.00	\$3,190	\$ 78.40	\$ 11,368.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00
321816-2	Engineered Wood Fiber Play Surfacing	2,390	SF	\$3.25	\$7,768	\$ 3.59	\$ 8,580.10	\$ 4.05	\$ 9,679.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,560.00
323219-1	MSE Wall- at EEB Building	1,180	FF	\$63.00	\$74,340	\$ 41.90	\$ 49,442.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 49,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 59,000.00
328000-1	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$143,420.00	\$143,420	\$ 146,028.07	\$ 146,028.07	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00
329113-1	Landscape	1	LS	\$412,963.00	\$412,963	\$ 331,436.65	\$ 331,436.65	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
331416-1	6" Ductile Iron Pipe	45	LF	\$55.00	\$2,475	\$ 60.38	\$ 2,717.10	\$ 900.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,850.00
331416-2	Water- 6 inch Gate Valve	1	EA	\$1,865.00	\$1,865	\$ 1,159.55	\$ 1,159.55	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
331416-3	Water - 8 in PVC (new quantity)	587	LF	\$40.00	\$23,480	\$ 52.26	\$ 30,676.62	\$ 110.00	\$ 64,570.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 70,440.00
331416-4	Water - Fittings	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000	\$ 841.82	\$ 4,209.10	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
331416-5	Water - 8 inch Gate Valve	2	EA	\$1,865.00	\$3,730	\$ 1,682.27	\$ 3,364.54	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
331416-6	Water - Connection to Existing Water Line	1	EA	\$2,565.00	\$2,565	\$ 1,917.58	\$ 1,917.58	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
331416-7	Water - Disinfection & Testing	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000	\$ 4,219.32	\$ 4,219.32	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
331416-8	Fire Line Stubouts	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000	\$ 12,049.90	\$ 36,149.70	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
331416-9	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$6,285.00	\$6,285	\$ 7,124.36	\$ 7,124.36	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
331416-10	Water - Service Line Stubouts	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500	\$ 7,051.94	\$ 21,155.82	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
331416-11	Water - Denver Water Hydrant Inspection Fee, Meter Setting	1	LS	\$3,010.00	\$3,010	\$ 5,881.53	\$ 5,881.53	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
331416-12	Water - 6" PVC (new bid item)	5.8	LF	\$35.00	\$203	\$ 62.57	\$ 362.91	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,450.00
333100-1	Sanitary-Service Line Stubouts	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000	\$ 2,509.25	\$ 5,018.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
334400-1	Removed from bid	-			\$0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
334400-2	Storm- 6" PVC Underdrain	973	LF	\$35.00	\$34,055	\$ 33.88	\$ 32,965.24	\$ 45.00	\$ 43,785.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,920.00
334400-3	Storm- 8" PVC Underdrain (new quantity)	165	LF	\$35.00	\$5,775	\$ 52.60	\$ 8,679.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 33,165.00
334400-4	Landscape PVC Solid Underdrain (add to Civil?)	68	LF	\$35.00	\$2,380	\$ 45.37	\$ 3,085.16	\$ 14.50	\$ 986.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,400.00
334400-5	Landscape PVC Perforated Underdrain (add to Civil?)	117	LF	\$35.00	\$4,095	\$ 31.77	\$ 3,717.09	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,457.00
334400-6	Clean-outs	24	EA	\$3,000.00	\$72,000	\$ 685.90	\$ 16,461.60	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00
334400-7	Storm-Sidewalk Chase	6	EA	\$2,000.00	\$12,000	\$ 3,528.92	\$ 21,173.52	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 8,712.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
334400-8	Storm-Trench Drains	21	LF	\$50.00	\$1,050	\$ 176.44	\$ 3,705.24	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00
334400-9	Type C Inlets	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200	\$ 5,183.61	\$ 5,183.61	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
334400-10	4' Dia Manholes	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000	\$ 3,819.94	\$ 7,639.88	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
334400-11	Riprap	50	CY	\$65.00	\$3,250	\$ 105.69	\$ 5,284.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00

334600-1	Pond Sand Layer for Underdrains	25	CY	\$65.00	\$1,625	\$ 117.72	\$ 2,943.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
334600-2	Area/Landscape/Plaza Drains	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000	\$ 1,208.43	\$ 6,042.15	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00

Schedule B - Grand Total, Park:

				\$4,549,427							
\$4,549,223.76	Schedule B				\$ 4,330,062.02			\$ 4,488,461.00		\$ 4,447,991.00	
\$435,566.00	Schedule A				\$ 523,711.89			\$ 386,539.00		\$ 442,486.00	
	Textura				\$ 9,100.00			\$ 9,100.00		\$ 9,100.00	
\$4,984,789.76					\$ 4,862,873.91			\$ 4,884,100.00		\$ 4,899,577.00	